Case Number: 2302260/2019



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Miss R Kausar

Represented by In person (by telephone)

RespondentBoots Management Services Ltd **Represented by**Ms Bowen, Counsel (by video)

Before: Employment Judge K Andrews

Preliminary Hearing held on 18 October 2021 at London South Employment Tribunal

JUDGMENT

The claim of religious discrimination is dismissed on withdrawal by the claimant.

Employment Judge K Andrews

Dated 18 October 2021